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52.98m (173’ 10”)
50.52m (165’ 09”)
50.11m (164’ 05”)
49.86m (163’ 07”)

A.J. Marmion
Derek Allen
Curt Jensen
Lane Boblett

49.56m (162’ 07 %4”) Joe Huffman

49.45m (162’ 03”)
49.19m (161’ 05”)
49.14m (161’ 03”)

Tom Fortune
Kory Klemmer
Paul Nitz

48.39m (158’ 09 %4”) Bruce Searle

. 48.26m (158’ 04”)
. 48.15m (158’ 00”)
. 47.59m (156’ 02”)
. 47.16m (154’ 09”)
. 46.82m (153’ 07 »»”) Mike Lodico
. 46.78m (153’ 05”)
. 46.53m (152’ 08”)
. 46.40m (152’ 03”)
. 46.29m (151’ 10 %%”) Mike Lohman
. 46.20m (151’ 07”)
. 46.17m (151’ 06”)
. 45.74m (150’ 01”)
. 45.69m (149’ 09”)
. 45.46m (149’ 02”)
. 45.18m (148’ 03”)
. 44.88m (147’ 03”)

DISCUS
ALL-TIME TOP 25 PERFORMANCES
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52.98m (173’ 10”)
52.70m (172’ 117)
52.17m (171’ 02”)
51.84m (170’ 01”)
51.81m (170’ 00”)
51.63m (169’ 05”)
51.20m (168’ 00”)
50.52m (165’ 09”)

Bob Bowling
Tim Holmstrom
Pat Fortune
Josh Mathis

Kaden Salisbury
Chris Brooks
Scott Mapes

Seth Graham
Nick Verbeck
Dennis Brooks
Bob Reedy
Steve Nitz
Joel Shaw
Jeff Bowling

A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
Derek Allen

50.50m (165’ 08 %2") Derek Allen

. 50.46m (165’ 07”)
. 50.36m (165’ 03”)

Derek Allen
A.J. Marmion

NIB-12 Conference
NCIC Conference
State (Prelim)
Geneseo Leaf Classic
Dixon ABC Inv.
Geneseo Quad.
Sectional

Sectional

Geneseo Quad.
Sectional

UTHS Inv.
Sectional

Sectional

Moline Dual

State (Prelim)
Sterling Inv.
Geneseo Inv.

NCIC Conference
Moline Dual

Rock Island ABC Inv.
Geneseo Quad
Geneseo Quad.
Moline Dual

NCIC Conference
Moline ABC Inv.

NIB-12 Conference
Sectional

State (Final)
NIB-12 Conference
Geneseo ABC Inv.
State (Prelim)
Pekin Inv.

NCIC Conference
Princeton & Rockridge
Moline Dual

Pekin Inv.

2013
1989
2009
1975
2012
1975
2003
1970
1973
1996
1982
1981
2016
1980
2022
2007
2004
1986
1992
2014
1977
1973
1988
1974
2000

2013
2013
2014
2013
2014
2014
2014
1989
1989
1989
2014



12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

50.36m (165’ 03”)
50.26m (164’ 11”)
50.24m (164’ 10”)
50.11m (164’ 05”)
49.86m (163’ 07”)

A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
Curt Jensen

Lane Boblett

49.56m (162’ 07 %4”) Joe Huffman

49.47m (162’ 04”)
49.47m (162’ 04”)
49.45m (162’ 03”)
49.45m (162’ 03”)
49.37m (162’ 00”)
49.27m (161’ 08”)
49.27m (161’ 08”)
49.27m (161’ 08”)
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ALL-TIME TOP 25 SENIOR INDIVIDUALS

LooNOUEWNRE

NNRNNNNRRRRRRRRRR
U WNROWLOOMNOOULDWNERO

52.17m (171’ 02”)
50.52m (165’ 09”)
50.11m (164’ 05”)
49.86m (163’ 07”)

Curt Jensen
Curt Jensen
A.J. Marmion
Tom Fortune
Curt Jensen
A.J. Marmion
Lane Boblett
Tom Fortune

A.J. Marmion
Derek Allen
Curt Jensen
Lane Boblett

49.56m (162’ 07 %4”) Joe Huffman

49.45m (162’ 03”)
49.19m (161’ 05”)
49.14m (161’ 03”)

Tom Fortune
Kory Klemmer
Paul Nitz

48.39m (158’ 09 %4”) Bruce Searle

. 48.26m (158’ 04”)
. 48.15m (158’ 00”)
. 47.42m (155’ 07”)
. 47.16m (154’ 09”)
. 46.82m (153’ 07 4”) Mike Lodico
. 46.53m (152’ 08”)
. 46.40m (152’ 03”)
. 46.29m (151’ 10 %”) Mike Lohman
. 46.17m (151’ 06”)
. 45.74m (150’ 01”)
. 45.69m (149’ 09”)
. 45.46m (149’ 02”)
. 45.18m (148’ 03”)
. 44.88m (147’ 03”)
. 44.70m (146’ 08”)
. 44.57m (146’ 03”)

Bob Bowling
Tim Holmstrom
Pat Fortune
Josh Mathis

Chris Brooks
Scott Mapes

Nick Verbeck
Dennis Brooks
Bob Reedy
Steve Nitz
Joel Shaw

Jeff Bowling
Jeff Sandy
Chuck Girten

Sectional

Geneseo ABC Inv.
Geneseo ABC Inv.
State (Prelim)
Geneseo Leaf Classic
Dixon ABC Inv.
Geneseo Inv.
Sterling Inv.

UTHS ABC Inv.
Geneseo Quad.
State (Prelim)
NIB-12 Conference
Princeton Inv.
Geneseo Inv.

State (Final)
NCIC Conference
State (Prelim)
Geneseo Leaf Classic
Dixon ABC Inv.
Geneseo Quad.
Sectional
Sectional
Geneseo Quad.
Sectional

UTHS Inv.
Geneseo Inv.
Sectional

Moline Dual
Sterling Inv.
Geneseo Inv.
NCIC Conference
Rock Island ABC Inv.
Geneseo Quad
Geneseo Quad.
Moline Dual
NCIC Conference
Moline Inv.
North Scott Inv.
Erie & Galesburg

2014
2014
2014
2009
1975
2012
2009
2009
2014
1975
2009
2013
1975
1975

2014
1989
2009
1975
2012
1975
2003
1970
1973
1996
1982
1982
2016
1980
2007
2004
1986
2014
1977
1973
1988
1974
2000
1987
1984
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52.17m (171’ 02”)
51.81m (170’ 00”)
51.63m (169’ 05”)
51.20m (168’ 00”)
50.52m (165’ 09”)

A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
Derek Allen

50.50m (165’ 08 %2") Derek Allen

50.46m (165’ 07”)
50.36m (165’ 03”)
50.36m (165’ 03”)

. 50.26m (164’ 11”)
. 50.24m (164’ 10”)
. 50.11m (164’ 05”)
. 49.86m (163’ 07”)
. 49.56m (162’ 07 »”) Joe Huffman
. 49.47m (162’ 04”)
. 49.47m (162’ 04”)
. 49.45m (162’ 03”)
. 49.45m (162’ 03”)
. 49.37m (162’ 00”)
. 49.27m (161’ 08”)
. 49.27m (161’ 08”)
. 49.22m (161’ 06”)
. 49.19m (161’ 05”)
. 49.14m (161’ 03”)
. 49.07m (161’ 00”)

DISCUS
ALL-TIME TOP 25 JUNIOR INDIVIDUALS
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52.98m (173’ 10”)
49.19m (161’ 05”)
47.59m (156’ 02”)

47.25m (155’ 00 %4”) Tim Holmstrom

46.83m (153’ 08”)
46.20m (151’ 07”)
46.02m (151’ 00”)
45.59m (149’ 07”)
45.03m (147’ 09”)

10. 44.80m (147’ 00”)
11. 44.29m (145 04”)

Derek Allen

A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
Curt Jensen

Lane Boblett

Curt Jensen
Curt Jensen
A.J. Marmion
Tom Fortune
Curt Jensen
Lane Boblett
Tom Fortune
Curt Jensen
Kory Klemmer
Paul Nitz
Derek Allen

A.J. Marmion
Derek Allen
Pat Fortune

Lane Boblett
Seth Graham
Joe Huffman
Tom Fortune
Kory Klemmer
Bruce Searle
Brian Garnent

State (Final)
Geneseo ABC Inv.
State (Prelim)
Pekin Inv.

NCIC Conference
Princeton & Rockridge
Moline Dual
Pekin Inv.
Sectional
Geneseo ABC Inv.
Geneseo ABC Inv.
State (Prelim)
Geneseo Leaf Classic
Dixon ABC Inv.
Geneseo Inv.
Sterling Inv.
UTHS ABC Inv.
Geneseo Quad.
State (Prelim)
Princeton Inv.
Geneseo Inv.
Sterling Dual
Sectional
Sectional

NCIC Conference

NIB-12 Conference
Geneseo Inv.
Sectional

Geneseo Northwest Relays
Geneseo Night Relays
Moline Dual
Sectional

Monmouth Inv.
Sectional

Geneseo Leaf Classic
Hall & Monmouth

2014
2014
2014
2014
1989
1989
1989
2014
2014
2014
2014
2009
1975
2012
2009
2009
2014
1975
2009
1975
1975
2009
2003
1970
1989

2013
1988
1981
1981
1974
1992
2011
1974
2002
1972
1975



12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

44.21m (145 00 %”) Steve Nitz

44.14m (144’ 10”)
43.96m (144’ 03”)

Jeff Bowling
Joel Shaw

43.14m (141’ 06 4”) Bob Bowling

43.10m (141’ 05”)
43.10m (141’ 05”)
41.78m (137’ 01”)
41.70m (136’ 10”)
41.40m (135’ 10”)
41.19m (135’ 02”)
40.08m (131’ 06”)

Josh Mathis
Nick Verbeck
Mike Poppen
Chris Ford
Curt Jensen

Norm Singbush

Shane Miller

40.07m (131’ 05 %”) Jeff Sandy

40.05m (131’ 05”)
39.80m (130’ 07”)
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ALL-TIME TOP 25 JUNIOR PERFORMANCES
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52.98m (173’ 10”)
52.70m (172’ 117)
51.84m (170’ 01”)
49.27m (161’ 08”)
49.19m (161’ 05”)
49.09m (161’ 01”)
49.07m (161’ 00”)

Scott Rule
Jon McAvoy

A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
Derek Allen

A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion

48.62m (159’ 06 %4”) Derek Allen

48.56m (159’ 04”)

. 47.92m (157’ 03”)
. 47.59m (156’ 02”)
. 47.44m (155’ 08”)
. 47.25m (155’ 00 4”) Tim Holmstrom
. 46.91m (153’ 11”)
. 46.83m (153’ 08”)
. 46.27m (151’ 10”)
. 46.27m (151’ 10”)
. 46.20m (151’ 07”)
. 46.02m (151’ 00”)
. 45.61m (149’ 08”)
. 45.59m (149’ 07”)
. 45.54m (149’ 05”)
. 45.46m (149’ 02”)
. 45.45m (149’ 01 %”) Derek Allen
. 45.31m (148’ 08”)

A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
Pat Fortune

A.J. Marmion

A.J. Marmion
Lane Boblett
A.J. Marmion
Derek Allen

Seth Graham
Joe Huffman
Joe Huffman
Tom Fortune
Derek Allen

Joe Huffman

Seth Graham

Moline Dual

Pekin Inv.

Henry County Inv.
Geneseo Inv.
Sectional

Pekin Inv.

Alleman & Galesburg
Alleman Dual

UTHS Inv.

Hall Dual

UTHS J/V Inv.
Davenport North & West
Geneseo Inv.

NCIC Conference

NIB-12 Conference
Sectional

NIB-12 Conference
NIB-12 Conference
Geneseo Inv.
Pekin Inv.

UTHS ABC Inv.

Bettendorf, Clinton, Sterling

Pekin Inv.
UTHS ABC Inv.
Sectional
Pekin Inv.

Geneseo Northwest Relays

UTHS ABC Inv.
Geneseo Night Relays
UTHS ABC Inv.
Alleman & Galesburg
Moline Dual
Sectional

State (Prelim)
Monmouth Inv.
Moline Dual

State (Prelim)
Alleman & Galesburg
NCIC Conference

1987
1999
1973
1995
2015
2013
1994
1978
2008
1978
2007
1986
2004
1989

2013
2013
2013
2013
1988
2013
2013
1988
2013
2013
1981
2013
1981
2013
1974
2013
1988
1992
2011
2011
1974
1988
2011
1988
1992
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48.56m (159’ 04”)
46.78m (153’ 05”)
44.83m (147 01”)
43.94m (144’ 02”)
42.41m (139’ 02”)
42.26m (138’ 08”)

A.J. Marmion
Kaden Salisbury
Curt Jensen

Joe Huffman
Nick Verbeck
Seth Graham

41.97m (137’ 08 %”) Jeff Sandy

41.60m (138’ 06”)
41.45m (136’ 00”)

. 41.24m (135’ 04”)
. 41.22m (135’ 03”)
. 40.56m (133’ 01”)
. 40.46m (132’ 09”)
. 40.42m (132’ 07 4”) Kory Klemmer
. 40.36m (132’ 05”)
. 40.30m (132’ 03”)
. 40.14m (131’ 08 %) Chris Ford
. 39.75m (130’ 05”)
. 38.88m (127’ 07”)
. 38.84m (127’ 05 4”) John Stork
. 38.83m (127’ 05”)
. 38.83m (127’ 05”)
. 38.68m (126’ 11”)
. 38.40m (126’ 00”)
. 38.37m (125’ 11”)

DISCUS

ALL-TIME TOP 25 SOPHOMORE PERFORMANCES
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48.56m (159’ 04”)
47.95m (157’ 04”)
47.59m (156’ 02”)
47.34m (155’ 04”)
47.29m (155’ 02”)
46.99m (154’ 02”)
46.78m (153’ 05”)
46.55m (152’ 09”)
46.32m (152’ 00”)

10. 46.02m (151’ 00”)
11. 45.36m (148’ 10”)

Bruce Searle
Alex McAvoy
Greg Himmelman
Jeff Bowling

Pat Fortune

Chris Springer

Brian Garnent
Tom Fortune

Sean Landergren
Tom Todd

Marshall Freeman
Mike Stohl

Bill Eaker

Tucker Ziegenhorn
Steve Nitz

A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
Kaden Salisbury
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion

Dixon ABC Inv.
State (Prelim)
Dixon F/S Inv.
Galesburg Dual
Dixon ABC Inv.
Sectional

NCIC Conference
Geneseo Quad.
NIB-12 Conference
NCIC Conference
Geneseo F/S Inv.
Galesburg Dual
UTHS Inv.

UTHS Inv.

NCIC Conference
NCIC Conference
NCIC Conference
Geneseo Inv.
Geneseo Quad.
Princeton Dual
NCIC Conference
Alleman Dual
NCIC Conference

Rock Island ABC Inv.

Dixon Dual

Dixon ABC Inv.
State (Prelim)
Dixon ABC Inv.
State (Final)
Geneseo ABC Inv.
Sectional
State (Prelim)
Sectional
Dixon ABC Inv.
State (Prelim)
State (Prelim)

2012
2022
2007
2010
2012
1991
1985
1971
2017
1976
1998
1980
2001
2001
1974
1973
1977
2010
1969
1985
1997
1978
1986
2018
1986

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2022
2012
2012
2012
2012



12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

44.88m (147’ 03”)
44.86m (147 07”)
44.83m (147 01”)
44.67m (146’ 07”)
44.50m (146’ 00”)
44.32m (145’ 05”)
44.01m (144’ 05”)
43.96m (144’ 03”)
43.94m (144’ 02”)
43.94m (144’ 02”)
43.68m (143’ 03”)

A.J. Marmion
Kaden Salisbury
Curt Jensen

A.J. Marmion
Kaden Salisbury
A.J. Marmion
Curt Jensen

A.J. Marmion
Joe Huffman
Curt Jensen
Kaden Salisbury

43.67m (143’ 03 %4”) A.J. Marmion

43.64m (143’ 02”)
43.61m (143’ 01”)

DISCUS
ALL-TIME TOP 25 FRESHMEN INDIVIDUALS
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43.38m (142’ 04”)
42.90m (140’ 09”)

Kaden Salisbury
A.J. Marmion

A.J. Marmion
Joe Huffman

40.77m (133’ 09 %4”) Jason Rice

40.03m (131’ 04”)
39.97m (131’ 02”)
37.08m (121’ 09”)
36.37m (119’ 04”)

36.28m (119’ 00 %") Vince Pattarozzi
Tucker Ziegenhorn

36.11m (118’ 06”)

. 35.73m (117’ 03”)
. 35.02m (114’ 117)
. 34.62m (113’ 07”)
. 34.36m (112’ 09”)
. 34.27m (112’ 05 %”) Alex McAvoy
. 34.13m (112’ 00”)
. 33.93m (111’ 04”)
. 33.93m (111’ 04”)
. 33.75m (110’ 09”)
. 33.65m (110’ 05”)
. 33.40m (109’ 07”)
. 32.63m (107’ 01”)
. 32.58m (106’ 11”)
. 32.51m (106’ 08”)
. 32.25m (105’ 10)

. 32.13m (105’ 05”)

Lane Boblett
Curt Jensen
Mike Poppen
Brad Ottis

Jeff Bowling
Chris Brooks
Kaden Salisbury
Seth Graham

Jeff Sandy
Cole Howard
Chris Springer
Allen Sikarskie
Jeremy Olson
Eli Allen

John Stark
Jake Verstraete
Bill Eaker
Chad Harder
Griffin Fleming

Geneseo F/S Inv.
Sectional

Dixon F/S Inv.
NIB-12 Conference
State (Prelim)
Galesburg ABC Inv.
Sectional

Sectional
Galesburg Dual
Geneseo F/S Inv.
Galesburg ABC Inv.
Moline F/S Inv.
State (Prelim)
Pekin Inv.

Sectional

NCIC Conference (F/S)
Princeton Dual
Geneseo Quad.
NCIC Conference
NCIC Conference
Hall Inv.

Geneseo Quad.
NIB-12 Conference
Rock Island J/V Inv.
Annawan Dual
Sectional

Geneseo 09 Inv.
NIB-12 Conference (F/S)
Geneseo Quad.
Geneseo ABC Inv.
Sterling 09 Inv.
Sterling 09 Inv.
Dixon F/S Inv.
Geneseo ABC Inv.
Bettendorf 09 Inv.
Sterling 09 Inv.
Bettendorf 09 Inv.
Bettendorf 09 Inv.
Geneseo ABC Inv.

2012
2022
2007
2012
2022
2012
2007
2012
2010
2007
2022
2012
2022
2012

2011
2009
1985
1972
2006
1992
1987
1969
2017
1997
2004
2021
1990
2016
1984
2015
2000
1994
2007
2017
1984
1997
1985
1987
2013
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43.38m (142’ 04”)
43.18m (141’ 08”)
42.90m (140’ 09”)
42.72m (140’ 02”)
41.37m (135’ 09”)
41.30m (135’ 06”)
41.27m (135’ 05”)

A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
Joe Huffman
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion

40.77m (133’ 09 }4”) Jason Rice

40.43m (132’ 08”)

. 40.03m (131’ 04”)
. 39.97m (131’ 02”)
. 39.62m (130’ 00”)
. 39.57m (129’ 10”)
. 39.25m (128’ 09 ’»”) Jason Rice
. 39.16m (128’ 06”)
. 38.76m (127’ 02”)
. 38.60m (126’ 08”)
. 38.43m (126’ 01”)
. 38.17m (125’ 03”)
. 37.08m (121’ 09”)
. 36.85m (120’ 11”)
. 36.77m (120’ 08”)
. 36.57m (120’ 00”)
. 36.37m (119’ 04”)
. 36.28m (119’ 00 4”) Vince Pattarozzi

A.J. Marmion
Lane Boblett
Curt Jensen

Joe Huffman
A.J. Marmion

Curt Jensen
Curt Jensen
Jason Rice
A.J. Marmion
A.J. Marmion
Mike Poppen
A.J. Marmion
Joe Huffman
A.J. Marmion
Brad Ottis

Sectional

Sectional

NCIC Conference (F/S)
Sectional

Sectional

Sectional

Moline F/S Inv.
Princeton Dual
Sterling Inv.

Geneseo Quad.

NCIC Conference
NCIC Conference (F/S)
Geneseo Inv.
Galesburg Dual

NCIC Conference
Rock Island ABC Inv.
Dixon F/S Inv.
LaSalle-Peru Dual
NIB-12 Conference (F/S)
NCIC Conference
UTHS Inv.

NCIC Conference (F/S)
Geneseo Inv.

Hall Inv.

Geneseo Quad.

2011
2011
2009
2011
2011
2011
2011
1985
2011
1972
2006
2009
2011
1985
2006
2006
1985
2011
2011
1992
2011
2009
2011
1987
1969



